SS12/24ADA
Signaling
Strobes
© System Sensor 8/96 This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. A05-206-04
APPROVED
A Division of Pittway
3825 Ohio Avenue, St. Charles, IL 60174
1-800-SENSOR2 (736-7672), Fax 630-377-6495

90 12
Page 4 A05-206-04
Ordering Information
Models – ADA Compliant, UL 1971 Listed
Electromechanical Operating Strobe Current
Red Beige(B)/White(W) Tone Product Voltage (Average mA) Candela
Signaling Strobes
SS2415ADA SS2415ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 75 15
SS241575ADA SS241575ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 93 15/75
SS2475ADA SS2475ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 170 75
SS24110ADA SS24110ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 210 110
SS1215ADA SS1215ADAB Signaling Strobe 12 VDC 170 15
SS121575ADA SS121575ADAB Signaling Strobe 12 VDC 225 15/75
Multi-Alert Sounder with Signaling Strobe
MASS2415ADA MASS2415ADAB MAEH2415ADA Sounder with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 15
MASS241575ADA MASS241575ADAB MAEH241575ADA Sounder with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 15/75
MASS2475ADA MASS2475ADAB MAEH2475ADA Sounder with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 75
MASS24110ADA MASS24110ADAB MAEH24110ADA Sounder with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 110
MASS1215ADA MASS1215ADAB MAEH1215ADA Sounder with Signaling Strobe 12 VDC * 15
MASS121575ADA MASS121575ADAB MAEH121575ADA Sounder with Signaling Strobe 12 VDC * 15/75
V400 Series Speaker with Signaling Strobe
V4R2415ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 75 15
V4R241575ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 93 15/75
V4R2475ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 170 75
V4R24110ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 210 110
SP101 Series Speaker with Signaling Strobe
SP1R2415ADA SP1W2415ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 75 15
SP1R241575ADA SP1W241575ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 93 15/75
SP1R2475ADA SP1W2475ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 170 75
SP1R24110ADA SP1W24110ADA Speaker with Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 210 110
*Total current = strobe current + sounder current
Note: All 1575ADA strobe products are recommended for 20′ × 20′ areas or less.
How to Order
SS1215ADAB
B=Beige Strobe
12 = 12 Volt
24 = 24 Volt
SS = Signal Strobe
MASS = Multi-Alert Sounder/Strobe
MAEH = Multi-Alert Sounder/Strobe
   with Electromechanical Tone
V4R = 400 Series Speaker, Red
SP1R = SP101 Series Speaker (Strobe), Red
SP1W = SP101 Series Speaker (Strobe), White
15 = 15 cd, UL 1971 Strobe
1575 = 15 cd, UL 1971, 75 cd on axis
75 = 75 cd, UL 1971 Strobe
110 = 110 cd, UL 1971 Strobe
Electrical Ratings – Strobe Only
Average Operating Current In-rush Current in Average Operating Current
Model Supply from Regulated Supply Excess of Peak Peak Operating from Full Wave Rectified,
Red Beige Voltage Range (mA) Operating Current (mA) Current (mA) Unfiltered Supply (mArms)*
SS2415ADA SS2415ADAB 20–30 VDC 75 0 180 90
SS241575ADA SS241575ADAB 20–30 VDC 93 0 220 120
SS2475ADA SS2475ADAB 20–30 VDC 170 0 400 200
SS24110ADA SS24110ADAB 20–30 VDC 210 0 500 245
SS1215ADA SS1215ADAB 12–14 VDC 170 0 380 200
SS121575ADA SS121575ADAB 12–14 VDC 225 0 560 270
* For additional information, see installation manual D900-01-00
Actual 12 volt operating voltage cannot be less than 9.6 VDC or greater than 15.4 VDC; actual 24 volt operating voltage cannot be less than 16 VDC or
greater than 33 VDC
System Sensor Worldwide Distribution
In Canada:
System Sensor Canada
6581 Kitimat Road, Unit #7
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada L5N 3T5
Telephone: 905-812-0767
Fax: 905-812-0771
In the United Kingdom:
System Sensor Europe, Ltd.
Horsham Gates III, North St.
Horsham, West Sussex
RH13 5PJ, United Kingdom
Telephone: 44-1403-276500
Fax: 44-1403-276501
In India:
System Sensor India
A-204 Maheshwari Nagar
Orkay Mills Lane
Andheri East, Mumbai 400093
Telefax: 91-022-8202564
In the Far East:
System Sensor
Pittway Far East, Ltd.
Suite 706, New T&T Centre
7 Canton Road
Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2730-9090